

## NOTICE TO THE MARKET

**São Paulo, October 26, 2020 -** São Martinho S.A. ("Company" or "São Martinho") (B3: SMTO3), in compliance with CVM Instruction 358/2002 and CVM Circular Letter 7/2020, announces to its shareholders and the market in general that its CEO, Fabio Venturelli, representing the Company, will participate, today, October 26, at 3:30 pm (BRT), in live broadcasting ("live") at the 20<sup>th</sup> International Datagro Conference, as a guest of KPMG to debate and comment on the importance of digital transformation at São Martinho.

To follow the live, please <u>click here</u>.

São Martinho S.A.

**Felipe Vicchiato**Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer